authorization of purchase orders dated after the obligation date when the amount exceeds
Three thousand Dollars and No Cents (3,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and
No Cents ($76,700.00) is hereby appropriated from the Storm Water Management Fund
to the Storm Water Management Capital Budget and authorizing the Director of Finance
to pay an invoice to Cavanaugh Construction for services performed on the Stanley
George Basin.

SECTION 2.